502343043 05/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Ian Fraser DAVID	01/06/2012
Martin OWEN-JONES	01/06/2012
Derek William Kenneth JENKINS	01/09/2012
Stephen BENNINGTON	01/06/2012
Arthur LOVELL	12/08/2011
Zeynep KURBAN	03/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES COUNCIL	
Street Address:	Harwell Innovation Campus, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot	
City:	Oxfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX11 0QX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13814709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703.205.8000

Email: kara.e.crestwell@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolach & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1028-0238PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kara E Crestwell

PATENT REEL: 030392 FRAME: 0597 P \$40,00 13814709

502343043

Signature:	/kara e crestwell/
Date:	05/10/2013
Total Attachments: 12 source=2013_05_09_ASSIGNMENT_1028-0	0238PUS1#page2.tif 0238PUS1#page3.tif 0238PUS1#page4.tif 0238PUS1#page5.tif 0238PUS1#page6.tif 0238PUS1#page7.tif 0238PUS1#page8.tif 0238PUS1#page8.tif 0238PUS1#page9.tif 0238PUS1#page10.tif

Application No.: 13/814,709 Filed: February 6, 2013 Attorney Docket No.: 1028-0238PUS1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, WILLIAM IAN FRASER DAVID

of 24 Appleford Drive, Abingdon, Oxon OX14 2BZ, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled METHOD OF ELECTROSPINNING FIBRES

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No.

PCT/GB2011/001185, filed on 8 August 2011; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.

, filed on

WHEREAS, THE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES COUNCIL

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Harwell Innovation Campus, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

(Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Bui Jand

Date: 6 1 2012

(Signature of Inventor)

Witness:

Signature -

Name:

Address: Cttcon

OXON OXU OR

3406733; MDE; LAB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARTIN OWEN-JONES

of 12 William Street, Oxford OX3 0ER, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled METHOD OF ELECTROSPINNING FIBRES

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No.

PCT/GB2011/001185, filed on 8 August 2011; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.

, filed on

WHEREAS, THE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES COUNCIL

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Harwell Innovation Campus, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

(Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 6/1/2012

(Signature of Inventor)

Inthe Home

Witness:

Signature (

Name: MRS 5 LAWRON CR Address: 8 THORN, 2000

3408735; MDE; LAB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DEREK WILLIAM KENNETH JENKINS

of 4 The Gallops, Chilton, Oxfordshire OX11 OPF, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled **METHOD OF ELECTROSPINNING FIBRES**

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No.

PCT/GB2011/001185, filed on 8 August 2011; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.

, filed on ;

WHEREAS, THE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES COUNCIL

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Harwell Innovation Campus, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

(Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 911/2012

(Signature of Inventor)

Witness: I DRIN KIMBGR

Signature Tangh Comber

Name:

Address: 47 GRAVEL WALK, FARINGDOWS SW7 707

3406707; MDE; LAB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, STEPHEN BENNINGTON

of 5 Chiltern Close, Abingdon, Oxfordshire OX14 2AP, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled METHOD OF ELECTROSPINNING FIBRES

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No.

PCT/GB2011/001185, filed on 8 August 2011; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.

, filed on ;

WHEREAS, THE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES COUNCIL

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Harwell Innovation Campus, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

(Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date:

6/1/2012

(Signature of Inventor)

Witness:

Signature

Name:

WES 5 LANGESICS

Address: 9

& THOENWINDOWN

attection oxon oxy ors

3406595; MDE; LAB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ARTHUR LOVELL

of 51 Lytton Road, Oxford OX4 3PA, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled METHOD OF ELECTROSPINNING FIBRES

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No.

PCT/GB2011/001185, filed on 8 August 2011; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.

, filed on ;

WHEREAS, THE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES COUNCIL

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Harwell Innovation Campus, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

(Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date

(Signature of Inventor)

Witness: GLROUND

Signature & Total

Name: GLRowo.

Address: 36 FINTORE CLI PBINGDON, OXIN IHF

3406715; MDE; LAB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ZEYNEP KURBAN

of 7 Old Nursery Court, 10 Dawson Street, London E2 8J, United Kingdom

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an International Patent Application entitled **METHOD OF ELECTROSPINNING FIBRES**

being identifiable under the Patent Co-operation Treaty by Serial No.

PCT/GB2011/001185, filed on 8 August 2011; and in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No.

, filed on ;

WHEREAS, THE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY FACILITIES COUNCIL

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having offices at Harwell Innovation Campus, Rutherford Appleton Laboratory, Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0QX, United Kingdom

(Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the United States filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Date:

01/03/2013

(Signature of Inventor)

Witness: G.L. ROWD

Signature &

Name: GL ROUND

Address: 36 FINNORE CLOSE

ABINGOON OXON

OXILL IHF

3406727; MDE; LAB